01-02-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE: Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102326009 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Yvonne Horowitz Father & Son Moving & Storage of Jacksonville, 12.30.02 Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1285 Cunningham Creek Dr. Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32259 Corporation-State Other ___Florida Individual(s) citizenship_US Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 12/19/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/462147 A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Thomas C. Saitta 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Rogers Towers Bailey Jones & Gay, P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1301 Riverplace Blvd. Street Address: **Suite 1500** City: Jacksonville Zip: 32207 State:_FL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 2/31/2000 DBYRNE 00000175 76462147 FC:852 40.00 BP 12/23/2002 Thomas C. Saitta Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Supplemental Sheet to Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

2. Additional Receiving Party:

Denise Trezza 1285 Cunningham Creek Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32259

(X) Individual Citizenship: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Father & Son Moving & Storage of Jacksonville, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, hereinafter Assignor, with principal business offices at 6805-1 Stuart Lane South, Jacksonville, FL 32205, has adopted, is using and is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in the mark:

FATHER & SON MOVING & STORAGE

the subject of pending U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 76/462147, filed October 21, 2002:

Whereas Yvonne Horowitz and Denise Trezza, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignee, with address of 1285 Cunningham Creek Dr., Jacksonville, FL 32259, are desirous of jointly acquiring said mark, said application and any registration resulting therefrom;

Now therefore for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, and the rights imbued in the application set forth above, such that Assignee may stand in place of Assignor.

Father & Son Moving & Storage, Inc.

Steve Horowitz, V.P.

State of Florida County of Duval

RECORDED: 12/30/2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0631